

conversations: faith + life



Theme: "Overcoming Brokenness"

## Non-Profit Sponsorship I

(no display) Benefits & Expectations

Saturday, March 19, 2022 8:30 am – 11:30 am

Connect Silicon Valley (SV) is celebrating its twenty-eighth year! The gathering features speakers with inspiring testimonies of walking with Jesus while working in the global marketplace. The Annual Breakfast is a high-quality venue for outreach and connecting with friends and colleagues who may or may not have a relationship with God.

Sponsors are encouraged to use the Connect SV Annual Breakfast platform as an opportunity for both sharing the good news of Jesus as well as promoting their organization. It is neither a fundraiser nor is it associated with any specific church or denomination.

### Non-Profit Sponsorships with no display - \$750

Non-Profit Sponsor Program Contact: Abigail Bach, abach216@gmail.com

Non-Profit Sponsorship Deadline: February 19, 2022

### Non-Profit Sponsorship Benefits:

- One table of 10 in the ballroom.
- Recognition as a Supporter with a quality organization and inspiring events.
- Organization listed in the printed program and on our website.
- You may receive referrals for your services.



#### Non-Profit Sponsors agree to:

- Pay sponsorship fees as listed above no later than February 19, 2022. Payment may be made by check, using the Become a Sponsor button on our Website, or EventBrite event page.
- Invite your guests who are not-yet followers of Christ. Our vision is to host 50% of the attendees who
  are not-yet followers of Christ. We hope they will consider faith when they hear the story of our
  speakers.
- Provide a high resolution (minimum 300 pixels) color transparent and a black and white png file of your logo along with a brief one or two-line description of your organization no later than February 19th.
- We encourage you to help us fulfill our mission for outreach by proactively practicing the Great Commission.
- Pray for the speakers, the leaders managing the experience, table hosts, and the guests.

# The Connect SV leadership group reserves the right to approve/disapprove sponsors whose philosophy is not consistent with our mission.

For more information about Connect Silicon Valley and the Annual Breakfast, please visit our website at <u>www.connect.sv</u>.

• Purchase Non-Profit Sponsorship at Annual Breakfast Registration.

#### Payment may be submitted by check. Please mail to:

#### **Connect Silicon Valley**

2570 W. El Camino Real Ste Suite #500 Mountain View, Ca. 94040

For Non-Profit sponsorship payment information, non-program information, please contact: Abigail Bach, abach216@gmail.com

Connect Silicon Valley is part United in Purpose/Shaar Education, a 501(c)(3) non-profit organization. A tax receipt will be distributed for donations. Tax ID: 27-0455540

connect.sv